
F281-629 (Rev. 5/92) 15-15010

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P. O. BOX 2449

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS  78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL  

FOR: Purchase of Rack Cabling Components and Accessories

TIME &  

DATE: 3:00 p.m., March 16, 2015
  

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

2 ea. UNIT          
RM Enclosure: EDGE HD Housing 4U (up to 48 Modules) Corning PRICE 756.77 772.21 785.94 856.41 1,056.00 839.80 1,033.38 961.18 810.949

1. EDGE-04U or approved equivalent TOTAL 1,513.54 1,544.42 1,571.88 1,712.82 2,112.00 1,679.60 2,066.76 1,922.36 1,621.90

14 ea. UNIT          
RM Enclosure: EDGE HD Housing 1U (up to 8 Modules) Corning PRICE 379.11 386.85 403.71 137.78 525.00 420.70 517.63 481.52 406.249

2. EDGE-01U or approved equivalent TOTAL 5,307.54 5,415.90 5,651.94 1,928.92 7,350.00 5,889.80 7,246.82 6,741.28 5,687.49

UNIT          

1 ea. PRICE 95.57 97.52 97.71 105.80 131.00 108.40 139.60 118.75 100.182
3. Tool: MTP Cleaner Corning 2104466-01 or approved equivalent TOTAL 95.57 97.52 97.71 105.80 131.00 108.40 139.60 118.75 100.18

UNIT          

1 ea. PRICE 65.04 66.37 66.57 72.01 31.00 73.80 95.18 80.81 68.185

4. Tool: LC Cleaner Corning CLEANER-PORT-LC or approved equivalent TOTAL 65.04 66.37 66.57 72.01 31.00 73.80 95.18 80.81 68.19

104 ea. UNIT          
MTP Module: 12-Fiber LC Duplex-MTP (Pinned) OM3 Corning PRICE 247.21 252.26 345.61 364.89 374.55 357.80 440.00 409.54 345.530

5. ECM-UM12-05-93T or Major Custom Cassette MTP Cassette module TOTAL 25,709.84 26,235.04 35,943.44 37,948.56 38,953.20 37,211.20 45,760.00 42,592.16 35,935.12

4 ea. UNIT          

MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 (20') PRICE 433.87 442.72 468.64 490.98 563.00 481.50 590.25 551.06 90.353

6. Corning G757512TPNDDU020F or approved equivalent TOTAL 1,735.48 1,770.88 1,874.56 1,963.92 2,252.00 1,926.00 2,361.00 2,204.24 361.41

10 ea. UNIT          
MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 455.50 464.80 492.07 515.25 593.00 495.20 621.15 578.29 97.294

7. (30') Corning G757512TPNDDU030F or approved equivalent TOTAL 4,555.00 4,648.00 4,920.70 5,152.50 5,930.00 4,952.00 6,211.50 5,782.90 972.94

8 ea. UNIT          
MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 476.73 486.46 515.50 539.50 622.00 529.00 650.38 605.51 104.235

8. (40') Corning G757512TPNDDU040F or approved equivalent TOTAL 3,813.84 3,891.68 4,124.00 4,316.00 4,976.00 4,232.00 5,203.04 4,844.08 833.88

6 ea. UNIT          

MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 498.16 508.33 538.93 563.73 645.00 552.80 679.20 632.71 111.176

9.  (50') Corning G757512TPNDDU050F or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,988.96 3,049.98 3,233.58 3,382.38 3,870.00 3,316.80 4,075.20 3,796.26 667.06

4 ea. UNIT          
MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 519.60 530.20 562.36 588.00 674.00 576.60 709.50 659.94 118.118

10. (60') Corning G757512TPNDDU060F or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,078.40 2,120.80 2,249.44 2,352.00 2,696.00 2,306.40 2,838.00 2,639.76 472.47

5 ea. UNIT          
MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 541.02 552.06 585.79 612.25 680.00 600.40 738.45 687.16 125.059

11. (70') Corning G757512TPNDDU070F or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,705.10 2,760.30 2,928.95 3,061.25 3,400.00 3,002.00 3,692.25 3,435.80 625.30

5 ea. UNIT          
MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 562.46 573.94 608.11 636.48 697.00 624.10 767.30 714.36 132.000

12.  (80') Corning G757512TPNDDU080F or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,812.30 2,869.70 3,040.55 3,182.40 3,485.00 3,120.50 3,836.50 3,571.80 660.00

4 ea. UNIT          

MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 583.88 595.80 631.54 660.75 732.00 647.90 796.25 741.59 138.941

13. (90') Corning G757512TPNDDU090F or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,335.52 2,383.20 2,526.16 2,643.00 2,928.00 2,591.60 3,185.00 2,966.36 555.76

4 ea. UNIT          
MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 605.30 617.65 668.36 711.73 761.00 658.30 826.25 771.58 145.882

14. (100') Corning G757512TPNDDU0100F or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,421.20 2,470.60 2,673.44 2,846.92 3,044.00 2,633.20 3,305.00 3,086.32 583.53

2 ea. UNIT          

MTP Trunks: MTP(Non-Pinned) - MTP(Non-Pinned) 12-Strand OM3 PRICE 626.75 639.54 678.41 736.95 784.00 681.60 850.00 798.92 152.824

15. (110') Corning G757512TPNDDU0110F or approved equivalent TOTAL 1,253.50 1,279.08 1,356.82 1,473.90 1,568.00 1,363.20 1,700.00 1,597.84 305.65

UNIT          

13 ea. PRICE 23.44 23.92 25.77 23.14 29.00 26.40 33.00 28.85 24.237

16. CPPL24WBLY Panduit CPPL24WBLY or approved equivalent TOTAL 304.72 310.96 335.01 300.82 377.00 343.20 429.00 375.05 315.08
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UNIT          

16 ea. PRICE 25.43 25.95 27.92 27.88 31.00 28.60 36.44 31.29 26.287

17. SRBWCY Panduit SRBWCY or approved equivalent TOTAL 406.88 415.20 446.72 446.08 496.00 457.60 583.04 500.64 420.59

UNIT          

3 ea. PRICE 73.50 75.00 77.31 70.51 88.00 82.60 101.50 90.46 75.967

18. CPPLA48WBLY Panduit CPPLA48WBLY or approved equivalent TOTAL 220.50 225.00 231.93 211.53 264.00 247.80 304.50 271.38 227.90

UNIT          
CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx 11 sets of 16 each with a unique color PRICE          

19. and 2 sets of 48 each with a unique color TOTAL          

 UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.774
19a. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.38

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.774

19b. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.38

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19c. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19d. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

 UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19e. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19f. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19g. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19h. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19i. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19j. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 166.88 170.29 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 10.770

19k. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 16 each with a unique color TOTAL 166.88 170.29 189.12 183.84 192.00 192.00 118.72 206.40 172.32

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 500.64 510.86 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 32.322

19l. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 48 each with a unique color TOTAL 500.64 510.86 567.36 551.52 576.00 576.00 356.16 619.20 1,551.46

UNIT          

1 set PRICE 500.64 510.86 11.82 11.49 12.00 12.00 7.42 12.90 32.322

19m. CJ6X88TGxx Panduit CJ6X88TGxx set of 48 each with a unique color TOTAL 500.64 510.86 567.36 551.52 576.00 576.00 356.16 619.20 1,551.46

UNIT          

9 ea. PRICE 243.67 248.64 145.06 267.19 337.00 254.20 357.45 299.87 250.426

20. PUR6ASD04BU-CG Panduit PUR6ASD04BU-CG or approved equivalent TOTAL 2,193.03 2,237.76 1,305.54 2,404.71 3,033.00 2,287.80 3,217.05 2,698.83 2,253.83

B
ID

 N
O

T
 T

A
B

U
L

A
T

E
D

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
S

 N
O

T
 A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D

B
ID

 N
O

T
 T

A
B

U
L

A
T

E
D

T
A

B
 I

N
C

O
M

P
L

E
T

E

B
ID

 N
O

T
 T

A
B

U
L

A
T

E
D

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
S

 N
O

T
 A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D

B
ID

 N
O

T
 T

A
B

U
L

A
T

E
D

M
U

L
T

IP
L

E
 E

X
C

E
P

T
IO

N
S

B
ID

 N
O

T
 S

IG
N

E
D

B
ID

 N
O

T
 T

A
B

U
L

A
T

E
D

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
S

 N
O

T
 A

P
P

R
O

V
E

D

2



F281-629 (Rev. 5/92) 15-15010

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
P. O. BOX 2449

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS  78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL  

FOR: Purchase of Rack Cabling Components and Accessories

TIME &  

DATE: 3:00 p.m., March 16, 2015
  

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY N
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UNIT          

14 ea. PRICE 31.21 31.85 34.36 30.90 31.00 35.10 44.00 38.41 32.077

21. CMW-KIT Panduit CMW-KIT or approved equivalent TOTAL 436.94 445.90 481.04 432.60 434.00 491.40 616.00 537.74 449.08

UNIT          

168 ea. PRICE 7.49 7.64 7.30 6.89 9.00 75.80 9.28 83.05 693.562

22. CRS4-125-X Panduit CRS4-125-X or approved equivalent TOTAL 1,258.32 1,283.52 1,226.40 1,157.52 1,512.00 12,734.40 1,559.04 13,952.40 116,518.42

UNIT          

1 ea. PRICE 25.00 25.51 26.32 62.61 31.00 41.00 30.25 22.91 20.198

23. 1/2 Fire Retardant Velcro (75') Black N\A  or approved equivalent TOTAL 25.00 25.51 26.32 62.61 31.00 41.00 30.25 22.91 20.20

*    *     

TOTAL TOTAL 67,073.18 68,442.23 79,527.74 80,283.53 92,137.20 94,273.70 100,472.97 107,248.47 174,654.53

Net Net Net Net Net Net 2% Net Net

 Terms 30 days 30 days 30 days 30 days 30 days 30 days 10 days 30 days 30 days

Delivery Days

*LOW BIDDER

BID INVITATIONS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

3-C Technology, LLC CDW Government, LLC Industrial Communications Quill.com World Wide Technnology

A Marketing & Service Co. Columbia IT Solutions Industrial Networking Solutions SHI Government Solutions xNet Systems

AATD, LLC Commonwealth Instrumart Silverthorne Communications

Abaram Network Solutions Commsolutions JTS Solid IT Networks Demandstar

Absolute Communications & Network Communication Supply Corp. Mead Westvaco Structure Works SAWS Website

Alpha Omega Wireless Inc. Consolidation Telecom Services Meister Supply Co. Supply Technology

Anixter, Inc. Data Hardware Depot More Direct Trico Tower Services

Approved Networks Datalink Corp. Netsync Network Solutions US Creitical

ARC DLT Solutions Network Alliance, LLC Vertical 1 Communications

Artcom Communications Double Radius Norstan Communications, Inc. Virtual Communications

Avant Datacomm Solutions Freeit Data Solutions Inc. NWN Corp. WASSCO Government

Aztec Communications LTD GovConnection, Inc. PC Mall Canada Waypoint Solutions 

Belco Supply Graybar Purchase Power Exchange WESCO
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